

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

9 1 1

**RJC641** 

РА	GE⊹∷
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DOCZMK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SUMMIT ELECTRIC CORPORATION P.O. BOX 254 HURRICANE, WV 25526

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

DATEPR	INTED	TEI	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
	/2008					<u> </u>	<u>udoran et idado</u>			TALLICAN ALTINO
BID OPENING DAT	Έ:	08/14/	(2008	1			BID	OPENING T	IME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ıπ	EM.NUMBE		UNIT PE	Note that the second of	AMOUNT
,										
0001			LS		340-1 <i>6</i>	5				
		1								\$ 145,000.00
	RENOVA	TION O	F EXI	STING	FIRE	ALARM	SYST	EM		7 7000
		j		1						
•	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABO	R, MA	TERIA	LS, AND EQ	UIP-	
	MENI N	ECESSA	RY TO	RENO	VATE T	HE EX	ISTIN	G ADDRESSA	RIF	
	BEAVER	LARM S	YSTEM	AT TH	iE SDU	THERN	REGI	DNAL JAIL,		
	DEAVER	, wv,	FER I	TE SPE	:61516	ALIUNS	š.			
		1								
	MANDATO	ORY ON-	-SITE	PRE-E				1:30 PM	į	
		Í	į					GIDNAL JAI	L	
	ļ		-			EAVER		T ROAD	į	
		1					Ì		{	
	CONTACT	CHIL	וא סי	LLY A	T 304-	-558-2	110	TO CONFIRM		
	ATTENDA	NCE.	1	}						
			1				-			
	PLANS A	ND SPE	CIFIC	MOITA	S MAY	BE OB	TAINE	D BY CONTA	CTING	en na Venis Ismas
	ZMM, IN	C. AT	304-3	42-01.	59.				, - , - , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	RECEIVED
		İ								
	EXHIBIT	5							<i>(</i> )	18 AUG 14 P 1: 06
								•		
	NOTICE	TO PRO	CEED:	THIS	S CONT	RACT	IS TO	BE PERFOR	MED 🤭	CHASING DIVISION. STATE OF WV
	WITHIN . IS RECE	XXXX C	ALENDA	AR DAY	/S AFT	ER THE	ENDT	ICE TO PRO	CEED	STATE OF MA
				ORDER	TERWIS.	8E COM	JCIDE JLIF	D, THE FUL RED NOTICE	LY	
ļ	PROCEED					DL 001	(312)	CED MOITCE	10	
	2411055								į	100
)[ iz	CANCELLA STGHT TO	D CVMCE	THE יטאר ו:	DIREC	TOR OI	F PURC	HASI	NG RESERVES	S THE	j
ľ		- CANCE	1   7	SUBN	LIKACI	THWET	IAIE	LY UPON WRI	ITTEN	
		2000								
NATURE	. a/			EE REVER	SE SIDE FOI	TEI EDUO	ME -		DATE	
leupe	f - Hay	IFEIN				30	14-0	62-7091	DATE 8/	114/08
Vraide,			55-	-061	9313			ADDRESS (	HANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

**RJC641** 

PAGE	
5	

í		Α	סכ	R	Ξ\$	ŝ	C	ЭН	RE	S٢	Ю	NL	E	C	<b>6</b> /1	Q.	A1	ŢΕ	Ņ	ΙC	N	0	F.	
																								•

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SH-P TO

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

DATE PRINTED	TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/13/20	08				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/14/	the second residence to the second residence of the se	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ANI ANI PUI SEI WH	D SPECIFIC D LIST SHA RCHASING D ND A COPY ICH THE CO	ATIONS FOR LL BE FORW IVISION. DF THE ADD NTRACT IS	ENDUM TO THE STA	HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO TE AGENCY FOR	
IN OPE BUY	TERESTED P ENING DATE	ARTIES AND . ANY ADD FOURTEEN	, IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BII DIV SHA EXC	DDERS AND /ISION. AT APPLY ALL ALSO A CEPTION MA LE PURPOSE	SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE PPLY TO AN Y BE FOR A	D TO THE STAT RULES AND RE ORIGINAL BIDDIN ADDENDUM DOCUME	GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
	7. 11/96				
ADI	ENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
ADI	ENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR /OR SPECIFICATIO	Y REVISIONS TO	
ADE NO.	DENDUM NOS	8/4/08	• • • •	·	
SIGNATURE PERLY	120 A 00	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		8/14/08
TITLE Presiden	0	55-06			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

ir Can	ATI IVE	) E.H.	336	300
	RJ	C6	4	1

P/	GE 🔆
	_ 6

AD	DRESS (	CORRES	PONDEN	CE TO AT	TENTION OF	3
						-

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

S H +

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

1200 AIRPORT ROAD BEAVER, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 07/13/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. DNLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B LICENSE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 14/08 562-709 1 -061931-3 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOZEN

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RJC641

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF:::

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ળ∺⊣₽ ∺O

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

1200 AIRPORT ROAD BEAVER, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED ..... TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 07/13/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP . ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT 1 INF MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: SUMMIT. ELETRIC CORP. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV003132 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.

SIGNATURE DELEGICATION TITLE

55-0619313

5627091

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



>in≠con

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RJC641

PAGE	•
9	

 DDRESS	CORRES	SPONDEN	CETOAF	ENTION	F

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ø±±₽ ∓

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

Security 304-562-1091 8719/08	DATEPRINTED	TER	VIS OF SALE	SHIP)	VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
SEE ALVERSE SIDE FOR THEMS AND CONDITIONS.							
****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ RUC641 ****** TOTAL HYSTOOL STANDS ON THE STAND OF TH	BID OPENING DATE:	08/14/2			BID OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM_
****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ RJC641 ***** TOTAL HIS JOOK. S  SEE FEVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  OMNTOS Render January 1987 - 56 2 - 709 / Parts 8/14/08	LINE QU	ANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  CONSTURE LEWEL HAVE THE SHOPE - 562 - 7091 DATE 8/14/08						<u>inariodis minona, o til dano na Jama, ity ity</u>	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  CONSTURE LEWEL HAVE THE SHOPE - 562 - 7091 DATE 8/14/08							
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  CONSTURE LEWEL HAVE THE SHOPE - 562 - 7091 DATE 8/14/08							
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  CONSTURE LEWEL HAVE THE SHOPE - 562 - 7091 DATE 8/14/08							
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  CONSTURE LEWEL HAVE THE SHOPE - 562 - 7091 DATE 8/14/08					Į		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  CONSTURE LEWEL HAVE THE SHOPE - 562 - 7091 DATE 8/14/08		ļ			1		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  CONSTURE LEWEL HAVE THE SHOPE - 562 - 7091 DATE 8/14/08	****	* THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFO	RJC64	1 ***** TO	TAL 145,000.
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  CONSTURE LEWEL HAVE THE SHOPE - 562 - 7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08				•			
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08	· 						
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							- 1
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Servel Starpets TELEPHONE -562-7091 DATE 8/14/08	· .						
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08		•	·		ļ		
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08	·						
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08	· I			•			
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08		į					
GNATURE Security Starpets 12594-562-7091 DATE 8/14/08							
GNATURE Servel Starpets TELEPHONE -562-7091 DATE 8/14/08			SEERF	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONDIT	IONS	
	SIGNATURE	L De SI			Presentant		DATE SIU/08
TLE Quender FEIN 55-06/93/3 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE O	FEI		619313	1 20 7 2		<del></del>



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25526

### Request for Quotation

**RJC641** 

€F	AG		
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

**\*709051551** 304-562-7091 SUMMIT ELECTRIC CORPORATION PO BOX 254 HURRICANE WV

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

1200 AIRPORT ROAD BEAVER, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/04/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM #01 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO MODIFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS, PER THE ATTACHED. 0001 LS 340-16 RENOVATION OF EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM \*\*\*\*\* THIS IS THE END OF REQ RJC641 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 562-7091 08 -06/93/3 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZ DOU

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotation	on

RJC641

PA	GE	
	8	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION	LOF
	<u> </u>

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

0H-n H-0

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

07/13/	2.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAI	.E	SF	IP VIA		(F)	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	1	08/14/	2008	_	<u> </u>	ВІ	D	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	пем	NUMBER			TPRICE		AMOUNT
							333				
	}										
•	REV. 1	/2005									
	<u> </u>										
	-			พก	TICE		ļ				
				110	1102		1				
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:					
	ום	PARTM	ENT N	E ADM	INISTRA	ETON					
		JRCHAS				1014					
		JILDIN									
					TREET, 6 5305-013						
	61	IARLES	1014,	W V Z	2302-013	o u					
	THE BIL	SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS IN	IFORMAT:	ION	ON THE	FACE	)F	
	INE ENV	/ELUPE	UK II	HE BI	D MAY NO	II BE CI	UNS	SIDERED:			
ĺ	SEALED	BID	}				. ]	•			
	BUVED.		[								
	BUYER:				JUHN	ABBOTT-	-	·			
	REQ. NO	1.:			RJC64	1	-	<del>-</del>			
	BID OPE	NING	JAIL		8/14/	'2008 <b>-</b>	-				
	BID OPE	NING	rime:		1:30	PM	-				
						. <b>.</b>					
	PLEASE TO CONT	PRUVIII	JE A F	AX N	UMBER IN NG YOUR	CASE ]	IT	IS NECE	SSARY		
·				<i>a</i> 1			,	7			
			2	<u>بع جي</u>	4) 56	Z	-1-	<del></del>			
ļ	DIENSE	PPINT	ne T	JDE N	AME OF P	EDOON 3	-	CONTACT			
	CONCERN				HME UF F	EKSUN I	1 0	CONTACT	•		
			]								
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONF	DITIONS			
IGNATURE Dece	wel	24m,	itto			TELEPHONE	<i>V</i> _	562-70	29/ DA	NTE	8/14/18
TLE Que	1.2	FEI	V 55	-06	19313	1	<i></i>	i i		GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy</a> for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Summit ELECTRIC	CORP	
Authorized Signature:	Date: 8/14/68	
Purchasing Affidavit (Ravisad 07/04/f8)		

Agency <u>Reg<sup>1</sup>1</u>	Jail	&	Corr'1	Authy
REQ.P.O#RJC				

#### **BID BOND**

				we, the undersigned, <u>Summit Electric Corporation</u>
	_ of _	<u>Hurricane</u>		, as Principal, and The Ohio Casualty Insuranc
Co_	of_	Hamilton	, <u>OH</u>	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	<u> </u>			Aamilton, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virgin	ia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of <b>Five 1</b>	Percent of Amount 5% of Amount Bid for the payment of which,
well and	truly	to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ou	rselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			•	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departn	nent of	f Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, at	tached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
RFQ#	RJC	<u> 641 – Renovat</u>	ion of existing	g fire alarm system - Southern Regional Jail
1200	Airp	ort Road, Bea	wer, WV 25813	
		100 - 100 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
	NOM	/THEREFORE,		
agreem orce an	(b) I and sha ent cre ad effed	all furnish any other leated by the acceptact. It is expressly un-	ccepted and the Principa bonds and insurance re ince of said bid, then thi	al shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached equired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the sobligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ed.
	-		-	
	aired o		ktension of the time with	ates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN W.	ITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety h	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ave ca	used t	heir corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto a	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
14th	_day o	f_August	, 20 <b>_08</b>	
		J		
rincipa	l Corp	orate Seal		Summit Electric Company
. ,				(Name of Principal)
				By Slevy Laylett
				(Must be President)
				1) · 1 ←
				(Title)
urety C	Corpora	ate Seal		The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
				(Name of Surety)
				( Janua C Warren
				Attorney-in-Fact
MPADT	FANT -	- Suratu avaautina	hande muet be licene	Clarence C. Massey, / ed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
			ney must be attached	

## CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

No. 39-970

Know All Men by These Presents: That THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation, pursuant to the authority granted by Article III, Section 9 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint: Clarence C. Massey or Thomas H. Bottoms, Jr. of Huntington, West Virginia its true and lawful agent (s) and attorney(s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, not exceeding in any single instance TEN MILLION (\$10,000,000.00) DOLLARS, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undertaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes and interest thereon

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Companies at their administrative offices in Fairfield, Ohio, in their own proper persons.

The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorne(s)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of each Company this 27h day of April, 2007.





Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 27th day of April, 2007 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Ohio, in and for the County of Butler, duly commissioned and qualified, came Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary of THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposes and says that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and the said Corporate Seals and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Hamilton State of Ohio, the day and year first above written



Chery S. Gregory

Notary Public in and for County of Butler, State of Ohio My Commission expires August 6, 2007.

This power of attorney is granted under and by authority of Article III, Section 9 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, extracts from which read:

Article III, Section 9. <u>Appointment of Attorneys-in-Fact</u>. The Chairman of the Board, the President, any Vice-President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporation shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of signing the name of the corporation as surety to, and to execute, attach the seal of the corporation to, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of suretyship and policies of insurance to be given in favor of any individual firm, corporation, partnership, limited liability company or other entity, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of any county or state, or the United States of America or any agency thereof, or to any other political subdivision thereof

This instrument is signed and sealed as authorized by the following resolution adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies on October 2,12004:

RESOLVED, That the signature of any officer of the Company authorized under Article III, Section 9 of its Code of Regulations and By-laws and the Company seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or copy thereof issued on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment. Such signatures and seal are hereby adopted by the Company as original signatures and seal and shall, with respect to any bond, undertaking or other written obligations in the nature thereof to which it is attached, be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney, the referenced By-Laws of the Companies and the above resolution of their Boards of Directors are true and correct copies and are in full force and effect on this date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seals of the Companies this 14th day of August 20





Mand I. Jehrwicht
Assistant Secretary